JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507

DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

SUBMIT I COPY TO

SUBMIT I COPY TO

NATURAL RESOURCE DEPT

DECEMBER

AUG 1 8 1999

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT CON. DIV.

______Telephone: (505)326-9200 Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, NM 87401 Facility or Well Name: JICARILLA CONTRACT 7 147-9 Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec_L Sec_7 TZ5N RSW County RIO ARRIBA Location: Separator____ Other_ 800 Pit Type: Land Type: RANGE length_Z6'_, width_YZ'_, depth_(0' Pit dimensions: Pit Location: (Attach diagram) Reference: wellhead X , other_____ 2581 Footage from reference: Direction from reference: 8 Degrees East North _____ South _× (20 points) Less than 50 feet **Depth To Groundwater:** 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points) 0 (Vertical distance from Greater than 100 feet (0 points) contaminants to seasonal high water elevation of groundwater) Less than 100 feet (10 points) Distance to an Ephemeral Stream Greater than 100 feet (0 points) (Downgradient dry wash greater than ten feet in width) (10 points) Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond Less than 100 feet Greater than 100 feet (0 points) (Downgradient lakes, playas and livestock or wildlife watering ponds) (20 points) Yes Wellhead Protection Area: (0 points) No (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or: less than 1000 feet from all other water sources) (20 points) Less than 100 feet **Distance To SurfaceWater:** (10 points) 100 feet to 1000 feet (Horizontal distance to perennial (0 points) Greater than 1000 feet lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, irrigation canals and ditches) RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):

	= 1 = 1 = 2
Date Remediation Sta	rted: Date Completed: 7 zz (98
nediation Method:	Excavation Approx. cubic yards350
eck all appropriate sections)	Landfarmed Insitu Bioremediation
,	Other
Remediation Location:	Onsite Offsite
(i.e. landfarmed onsite, name and location of offsite facility)	
General Description o	f Remedial Action: Excavation. Excavation mostly REDROCK,
THEREFORE NO	THE ANALYSIS WAS CONDUCTED. RISK ASSESSED.
	ered: No X Yes Depth
Final Pit:	Sample location see Attached Documents
Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples,	
attach sample results and diagram of sample	Sample depth 10' (PIT Bonom)
locations and depths)	Sample date $\frac{7/22/98}{}$ Sample time $\frac{/300}{}$
	Sample Results
h	Soil: Benzene (ppm) Water: Benzene (ppb)
	Total BTEX (ppm) Toluene (ppb)
	Field Headspace (ppm) 134.5 Ethylbenzene (ppb)
	Total Yvlenes (nph)
	TPH (ppin) NH Total Aylenes (pps)
Groundwater Sample:	Yes No _ (If yes, attach sample results)
I HEREBY CERTIFY KNOWLEGE AND BI	THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY ELIEF
DATE	7/22/98 PRINTED NAME Buddy D. Shaw
SIGNATURE BUD	ly D. Shaw AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator
A THE PART OF THE	THE PIT CLOSURE INFORMATION, PIT CLOSURE IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE.
11	X NO (REASON) R-A Attached
SIGNED: Lea	C7Na DATE: 9-9-98

.

3003922018 LOCATION NO: BTS91 BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. CLIENT: AMOCO P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 C.O.C. NO: _____ (505) 632-1199FIELD REPORT: CLOSURE VERIFICATION PAGE No: ___ of ___ DATE STARTED: 7/22/98 LOCATION: NAME: JICA. CONTR. 147 WELL #: 9 PIT: BLOW DATE FINISHED: ___ QUAD/UNIT: 6 SEC: 7 TWP: 252 RNG: SW PM: NM CNTY: RA ST: NM ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST: QTR/FOOTAGE: 1830 FSL 800 FWL CONTRACTOR: PAS EXCAVATION APPROX. 26 FT. x 42 FT. x 10 FT. DEEP. CUBIC YARDAGE: 350 DISPOSAL FACILITY: ______ REMEDIATION METHOD: LANDERPRED LAND USE: RONGE LEASE: JIC 147 _____ FORMATION: _ FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 258 FT. 58W FROM WELLHEAD. DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: 3/00 NEAREST WATER SOURCE: 3/00 NEAREST SURFACE WATER: 3/000 NMOCD RANKING SCORE: D NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: 5000 PPM ✓_ PIT ABANDONED ____ STEEL TANK INSTALLED SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION _____ FIBERGLASS TANK INSTALLED EXCOUNTION MOSTLY BEDROCK (SHILE), MISKY RED IN COLOR, SOFT (NECK GROUND SURFACE) TO VERY HARD (NEAR PIT GOTTOM) NO APPRICENT STAW-ING OR HE DOOR DESERVED/ OCCUTED WIN EXCRUSTEN NO APPORENT HE GOOD IN ANY OF THE SIDEWALL OUM SAMPLES, PIT BOTTOM - LT. OHUE GRAY IN COLOR, VERY HARD HE DOOR DETECTED IN OUM SAMPLES ALL OUM SAMPLES EXCHETED FROM BEOLDCK, THEREFORE NO TOH ANALYSIS WAS CONDUCTED . / RISK ASSESSMENT EXCAUATION MOSTLY FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS WEIGHT (g) mL. FREON DILUTION READING CALC. ppm BEDWCK SAMPLE I.D. LAB No: SCALE FTPIT PROFILE PIT PERIMETER OVM RESULTS SAMPLE 0.0 2 **e** 3 **e** 4 **e** 6 0.0 BEDROCK 3 LAB SAMPLES 1300 TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT: 7/21/98 - AFTER. ONSITE: 7/22/98 - MORN / AFTER

Well Name:

Well Site location:

Pit Type:

Producing Formation:

Pit Category:

Horizonal Distance to Surface Water:

Vicinity Groundwater Depth:

Jicarilla Contract 147 #9

Unit L, Sec. 7, T25N, R5W

Blow Pit

Basin Dakota

Non Vulnerable

> 1000 ft.

> 100 ft.

RISK ASSESSMENT (non-vulnerable area)

Pit remediation activities were terminated when trackhoe encountered shale bedrock at 10 feet below grade.

No past or future threat to surface water or groundwater is likely based on the following considerations:

- 1. Past production fluids were contained locally by a relatively shallow shale bedrock located 10 feet below grade. Groundwater levels located on or close to the well pad are estimated to be at a much greater depth below shale bedrock.
- 2. Topographic information does not indicate off site lateral fluid migration near the earthen pit.
- Daily discharge into the earthen pit has been terminated (pit abandoned). Prior discharge into the pit is believed to be under 5 barrels per day.
- 4. Well site located within the <u>non-vulnerable area</u> and is approximately 0.69 miles northwest of the nearest vulnerable area boundary (Gonzales Canyon wash).

(Refer to Gonzales Mesa Quadrangle, New Mexico - Rio Arriba County, 7.5 Minute Series (Topographic), 1963, (vulnerable area boundary developed by Mr. William C. Olson, Hydrogeologist, Environmental Bureau, New Mexico Oil Conservation Division).

Based upon the information given, we conclude that the shale bottom creates enough of an impermeable barrier as to subdue impact to groundwater below it (please refer to AMOCO's report "Post Excavation Pit Closure Investigation Summary, July, 1995", with cover letter dated November 30, 1995). AMOCO requests pit closure approval on this location.

BJ591

JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

NATURAL RESOURCE DEPT
AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

	/FOE) 226_9200
Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY	Telephone: (505)326-9200
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, N	м 87401
Facility or Well Name: JICARUA CONTRAC	न म।47-9
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec L Sec 7 TZ	SN RSW County RID ARRIBA
Pit Type: Separator Other	
Land Type:RANGE	
Pit Location: Pit dimensions: length	other
11	
Footage from reference: 156	Degrees East North
Direction from fereience.	✓ West South ✓
	Less than 50 feet (20 points)
Depth To Groundwater: (Vertical distance from contaminants to seasonal high water elevation of groundwater)	Less than 50 feet (20 points) 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (Downgradient dry wash greater than ten feet in width)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (Downgradient lakes, playas and livestock or wildlife watering ponds)	Less than 100 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 points)
Wellhead Protection Area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or: less than 1000 feet from all other water sources)	Yes (20 points) On (0 points)
Distance To SurfaceWater: (Horizontal distance to perennial lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, irrigation canals and ditches)	Less than 100 feet (20 points) 100 feet to 1000 feet (10 points) Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)
h .	RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):

	arted: Date Completed: 7 (z4 /98	
	Annew cubic wards / 90	
nediation Method:	The state of the s	I
sections)	Landfarmed	
	Other	
Remediation Location (i.e. landfarmed onsite, name and location of offsite facility)		
General Description	of Remedial Action: Excavation REDROCK BOTTOM, RISK ASSESSED	<u>></u>
JICARILLA EPO	PERMITER CLOSURE - UMBED	
Groundwater Encoun	ntered: No X Yes Depth	
Final Pit: Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples,	Sample location see Attached Documents	
attach sample results and diagram of sample locations and depths)	Sample depth 4 (WEST SIDEWALL) Sample date 7/22/98 Sample time 1/40	
11	Sample Results Soil: Benzene (ppm) 0.29 (Water: Benzene (ppb)	
	2011: Belizetie (Ppin)	
	Total BIEA (ppm)	
	Fleid Headspace (ppin)	
	TPH (ppm) 8.4 Total Xylenes (ppb)	
Groundwater Sample	lc: Yes No (If yes, attach sample results)	
I HEREBY CERTIFY KNOWLEGE AND P	Y THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OBELIEF	F MY
DATE	7/24 98 PRINTED NAME Buddy D. Shaw	
SIGNATURE BUS	Qly D. Show AND TITLE Environmental Coordinator	
	F THE PIT CLOSURE INFORMATION, PIT CLOSURE IS APPROVED IN ACCORD A APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE.	ANCE
APPROVED: YES	X NO (REASON) RA. A Hacked	· ·
SIGNED:	C Mand DATE: 9-9-98	

CLIENT: AMOCO	BLAC P.O. BOX	GG ENGINEER 87, BLOOMFI	ELD, NM 8	413	C.D.C. ND: 610
		(505) 632-	1199		
FIELD REPO	RT: CLC	SURE VE	RIFICATI	ON	PAGE No: of _
LOCATION: NAME: JICA.					DATE STARTED: 7/22/9
QUAD/UNIT: L SEC:	7 map. 75)	PNG: 510 PM:N	m CNTY: RA ST	r: ~~	DATE FINISHED:
QUAD/UNIT: L SEC:	1 1WP: 530	ACHITELETOR. P	+ Z		ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST:
OTR/FOOTAGE: 1835 F	21 800 FML	CONTRACTOR	<u> </u>		
EXCAVATION APPROX2	Z FT. x 2	> FT. x	_ FT. DEEP.	CUBIC	YARDAGE:
DISDOGAL EACH ITV.	クハーマバモ	- RE	MEDIATION I	AETHO:	D: LANDFARM
LAND USE: RANGE	.E	IFASE JIC	147	FOF	RMATION: DR
FIELD NOTES & REMA	RKS: PIT LO	CATED APPROXIMA	ATELY _/56_	FT	FRUM WELLH
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: 21	DO' NEAREST W	ATER SOURCE:	NEAREST	SURFAC	E WATER:
NMOCD RANKING SCORE:					PIT ABANDONED
SOIL AND EXCAVATI	ON DESCRIPT	TON:			_STEEL TANK INSTALLED
SUIL AND EXCHANGE	DL DLOCKIN	* -			_ FIBERGLASS TANK INSTA
		PALE TO GRAYISH	eange saud	NON	COHESIVE SLIGHTLY
SIDEMPLLS _ MO	STLY DERLY	DENZE NO ALL	PAREST STAIN	SE OR	HE ODOR DESERVED
(**	PETECTED WIN	Excavanou, 3	trong HC of	or in	WEST SIDEWALL
	JUM TAMPLE	only.			
BOTTUM - BED	DOX (LHUSE)	DLIVE GRAY IN	eolok, veny	HALD	, stane He odor
12	oun soud	€ ·	ŕ		
BEDROCK KIS	K ASSESSME	77			
Bostom		FIEL	D 418.1 CALCULA	IDNS	TO DEADING CALC
	TIME SAME	PLE I.D. LAB No:	WEIGHT (g) mL. F	REON D	ILUTION READING CALC.
SCALE					
O FT				PIT	DDOELLE
PIT PERIM	METER /)	[PII	PROFILE
	1 10	OVM	A		
	HEAD	RESULTS			2~
SEP.	עיטוו	SAMPLE FIELD HE ID PID (ppm)	-	
		18 4' 0.0)	
AUTOMATICAL D		3 € 4' 0.6	8 7	1 IZ2	>' 7 6
- \-	(2) (2)	4 e 4' 4z		7-0	ENROCK
	3A' 20'	300		3	, estech
A					
(3)					
72)		LAB SAMPLI			
		SAMPLE ANALYSIS (4) P 4' TPH / BTE>	TIME		
		BOTH PASS	(0)		
1					
TRAVEL NOTES:	JT: 7/21/98-	- AFTER OL	ISITE: -7/22/	98-	MOKN.

Well Name:

Well Site location:

Pit Type:

Producing Formation:

Pit Category:

Horizonal Distance to Surface Water:

Vicinity Groundwater Depth:

Jicarilla Contract 147 #9

Unit L, Sec. 7, T25N, R5W

Separator Pit Basin Dakota

Non Vulnerable

> 1000 ft.

> 100 ft.

RISK ASSESSMENT (non-vulnerable area)

Pit remediation activities were terminated when trackhoe encountered shale bedrock at 8 feet below grade.

No past or future threat to surface water or groundwater is likely based on the following considerations:

- 1. Past production fluids were contained locally by a relatively shallow shale bedrock located 8 feet below grade. Groundwater levels located on or close to the well pad are estimated to be at a much greater depth below shale bedrock.
- 2. Topographic information does not indicate off site lateral fluid migration near the earthen pit.
- 3. Daily discharge into the earthen pit has been terminated (pit abandoned). Prior discharge into the pit is believed to be under 5 barrels per day.
- 4. Well site located within the <u>non-vulnerable area</u> and is approximately 0.69 miles northwest of the nearest vulnerable area boundary (Gonzales Canyon wash).

(Refer to Gonzales Mesa Quadrangle, New Mexico - Rio Arriba County, 7.5 Minute Series (Topographic), 1963, (vulnerable area boundary developed by Mr. William C. Olson, Hydrogeologist, Environmental Bureau, New Mexico Oil Conservation Division).

Based upon the information given, we conclude that the subsurface lateral impact from the earthen pit is very limited and that the shale bottom creates enough of an impermeable barrier as to subdue impact to groundwater below it (please refer to AMOCO's report "Post Excavation Pit Closure Investigation Summary, July, 1995", with cover letter dated November 30, 1995). AMOCO requests pit closure approval on this location.



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Gasoline Range (C5 - C10) Diesel Range (C10 - C28) Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons		2.0 8.4	0.1 0.2
		6.4	0.2
Parameter		Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Client: Sample ID: Laboratory Number: Chain of Custody No: Sample Matrix: Preservative: Condition:	Blagg / AMOCO 4 @ 4' D686 6109 Soil Cool Cool and Intact	Project #: Date Reported: Date Sampled: Date Received: Date Extracted: Date Analyzed: Analysis Requested:	04034-10 07-24-98 07-22-98 07-24-98 07-24-98 8015 TPH

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Jicarilla Contract #147 - 9 Separator Pit.

Alem L. Guenna

Hay bender



EPA METHOD 8021 AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

ndition:	ysis requested.
nt: nple ID: oratory Number: nin of Custody: nple Matrix: servative:	Reported: 07-24- Sampled: 07-22- Received: 07-24- Analyzed: 07-24- Extracted: 07-24- ysis Requested: BTEX
nple ID:	Sampled

Parameter	Concentration (ug/Kg)	Det. Limit (ug/Kg)
	004	8.8
Benzene	291	8.4
Toluene	1,510	_
Ethylbenzene	120	7.6
	2,920	10.8
p,m-Xylene o-Xylene	1,120	5.2
Total BTEX	5,960	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Surrogate Recoveries:	Parameter	Percent Recovery
	Trifluorotoluene Bromofluorobenzene	96 % 96 %

References:

Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA

December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-82

USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Jicarilla Contract #147 - 9 Separator Pit.

Analyst

Stary W. Sendon

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

7	Cool - Ice/Blue Ice	-0615	Farmington, New Mexico 67401				
7	Received Intact	phway 64	5796 U.S. Highway 64				
× z							
æipt	Sample Receipt	CHIC	EUNIDOTECH IO				
		Received by: (Signature)	Rece			ature)	Relinquished by: (Signature)
		sived by: (Signature)	n Rece			ature)	Relinquished by: (Signature)
١,	7.24.98	Hoceived by: (signature)	7/2/98 0755 Hece			ature)	Relinquished by: (Signature)
te Time	Date		.				
			į	,			
						1 20 1 3	
PIT	SELAKATOR	\ \ \	2012	1894	1140	OH11 80/ afc	(H) Q (H)
		1	Sample Matrix	Lab Number	Sample Time	Sample Date	Sample No./
٠ حومد	PRESERV -	o. of taine	-10	04034-10			NEW
urks	.Remarks	rs)		Client No.			Sampler:
	METERS	ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS	STED 27 #147-9	TICARILLA CONTROCT		Amoco	State / A
				Project I ocation			Clinat / Drainet Name

BJS 91

JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE P.O. BOX 507 DULCE, NEW MEXICO 87528

SUBMIT 1 COPY TO

NATURAL RESOURCE DEPT

AND OIL & GAS ADMINISTRATION

ON-SITE SOIL REMEDIATION REPORT

Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION COM	PANY Telephone: (505) 326-9200				
Address: 200 Amoco Court, Fa	rmington, NM 87401				
Facility or Well Name: JICARILLA CONTRACT 147.9					
Location: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec_L	Sec 7 T 25N R SW County Pro AREBA				
Date Remediation Started: 9/7	/98 Date Completed: 4/1/99				
Remediation Method: Landfarmed	. 1'1 L/E(/				
Composted					
Other					
41 II) Complementary (pt	S) 6 Final Closure Sampling:				
epth To Groundwater: (pt Distance to an Ephemeral Stream (pt	s.) <u>0</u> Sampling Date: <u>3.30.99</u> Time: <u>/330</u>				
Distance to Nearest Lake, Playa, or Watering Pond (pts Wellhead Protection Area: (pts Distance To SurfaceWater: (pts)	Sample Results: Field Headspace (ppm) 33 TPH (ppm) 31.4 Method 8015 Other				
RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):					
KNOWLEGE AND BELIEF					
DATE SIGNATURE SIGNA					
AFI'ER REVIEW OF THE SOIL REMEDIATION INFORMATION, ON-SITE REMEDIATION IS APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE JICARILLA APACHE TRIBE PIT CLOSURE ORDINANCE.					
APPROVED: YES NO (RI	EASON)				
•					
SIGNED:	DATE:				

CLIENT: AMOCO

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 (505) 632-1199

C.D.C. NO: 6584

(505) 6	32-1199						
FIELD REPORT: LANDFARM/COMP	OST PILE CLOSURE	VERIFICATION					
LOCATION: NAME SICARULA CONTRACT 147 WELL #: 9	PITS: SEP., BLOW	DATE STARTED: 3.30.99 DATE FINISHED:					
QUAD/UNIT: L SEC: 7 TWP: 25N RNG: 5W	PM: NM CNTY: PA ST: NM	ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST: PEP					
OTP/FOOTAGE: NW4 SW/4 CONTRACTOR:	P45	SPECIALISI:					
SOIL REMEDIATION:							
REMEDIATION SYSTEM: LANDFARM	APPROX. CUBIC Y						
LAND USE: RANGE	LIFT DEPTH (ft):						
FIELE NOTES & REMARKS:	•						
DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: >100' NEAREST WATER SOURCE:	>1000 NEAREST SURFACI	WATER: 77000					
NMOCI RANKING SCORE:O NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD:	5000 PPM						
مع والأحد ليا المستارين في مستحد و من	TEIRM						
PALE BLOWN SAND, NON COHESIVE, SLIGHT FROM NO APPARENT STAINING OBSERVED, NO HC ODO, DEPTHS PANCE FROM 6"-18" TOOK A 5 PT. CO	R DE ILLIED,						
FOR LAB AMALYSIS							
FIELD 418	I CALCULATIONS						
SAMP. TIME SAMPLE I.D. LAB No: WEIGHT	(g) mL. FREON DILUTION READIN	IG CALC. ppm					
SKETCH/SAMPLE LOCATIONS							
25	OVM RESULTS	LAB SAMPLES					
F 60.	CANDLE FIELD HEADSPACE SAMPLE	9500.70					
To N	FID PID (ppri) 1D LF-1 3.3 LF-1	(A015) 1330 31.4					
	12.1	100.02					

	1 60' I	25	OVM F	RESULTS	L	AB SA	MPL	ES
4		`(** `_	SAMPLE 10	FIELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm)	SAMPLE ID	ANALYSIS	TIME	RESULTS
	Ø	/ / /å. M	LF-1	3.3	LF.1	(BOIS)	1330	31,4
,	Ø	\z'\ \\						
		/ [[] D						ļ
	0	105.					<u> </u>	
_		105N8.°W						
			SCAL	.E				

SCALE	
0	FT

TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT: N/A ONSITE: 3.30 99



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client: Sample ID: Laboratory Number: Chain of Custody No: Sample Matrix: Preservative: Condition:	Blagg / AMOCO LF - 1 E922 6584 Soil Cool Cool and Intact	Project #: Date Reported: Date Sampled: Date Received: Date Extracted: Date Analyzed: Analysis Requested:	403410 04-01-99 03-30-99 03-31-99 03-31-99 04-01-99 8015 TPH
--	--	---	--

first state of the		Det.
Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	ND	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	31.4	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	31.4	0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

Jicarilla Contract 147-1 Landfarm. 5 Pt. Composite.

147-9

215

Der L. Cyline

Stacy W Sendler
Review

Cool - Ice/Blue Ice	Mexico 87401 2-0615	Farmington, New Mexico 87. (505) 632-0615				
Received Intact	ghway 64	5796 U.S. Highway 64				
Y NA						
Sample Receipt		EOVIDOTECH I				
	Received by: (Signature)				ature)	Relinquished by: (Signature)
1500 6678.5	Received by: (Signature)	1/21/99 0756 Re	<u> </u>		ature)	Relinquished by: (Signature
5100 66/18/E	Received by: (Signature)	Date Time Rec 3/3//99 07/5			gnature)	Relinquished by: (Signature)
Date Time		•				
		-				
COOL						
SAMPLE PRESENT						
		7010	231.3	13.75	2.305.7	1-47
SPT. COMPOSITE	7	A 5 5	1977	1500		
		Sample Matrix	Lab Number	Sample Time	Sample Date	Sample No./
		4-10	01-72010			REP
	ers		Client No.			Sampler:
		MEANT HAT-	JICARILLA CONTRACT -		do	BLASTO AMOCO
METERS	ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS	ANDFARY 9	Project Location LANDFAB		:	Client / Project Name
		1	!			